
NATIONAL PROGRAMMES
(Copyright: All Rights Reserved to the New Zealand Government)

Monday, October IIIYAAuckland650kc 462M.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
10. O Devotions: Rev. FatherBennett
10.20 For My Lady11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "When YorfBuild Your Home"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session2.0 Do You Know These?
2.30 Classical music
3.15 Broadcast French lessonfor post-primary schools4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas," broadcast at 10.15this evening)6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7.15 farmers’ session: Talk:
"Some Problems of Soil Mois-
ture," by Dr. Lai-Yung Li, De-
partment of Scientific and Indus-
trial Research
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity feature
7.64 ‘Cappy Ricks"
8.20 Songs of- the West
8.33 "Inspector Hornleigh In-
vestigates"’
8.47 Jack Hylton’s Orchestra
9. 9 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Alias John Freedom"
10. 0 Scottish interlude:
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
8. 0 Light orchestral music and
ballads
9. 0 Music from the Operas
10. O Borowsky (piano), Lauri
Kennedy (’cello), Marjorie Law-.
rence (soprano), Guila Bustabo
(violin)10.30 Close down

}72 (MJ AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light variety
7.20 Home Garden Talk
7.45 Instrumental items8.0 Concert
8.30 Fred Waring and his Penn-
sylvanians (U.S.A. War Depart-
ment programme)
9. 0 "The House of Shadows"9.15 Miscellaneous
9.30 Modern rhythm
10. 0 Close down

OW WELLINGTON|
570 ke. 526 m. |

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. Londonews
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady
11. 0 The Home Front12.0 Lunch music (12:15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 Baritones and Basses
3.15 French broadcast to sec-
ondary schools
3.28103.30 Time signals
5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed at 6.30
by a list of the names of the
men speaking in Radio Magazine"With the .Boys Overseas,"broadcast this evening at 10.15)
6.3% Talks from the Boys yer |seas

7. O Reserved
‘7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"Literature in N.Z.: The Novel
and Short Story,’ by Professorlan Gordon
7.30 Office of N.Z. War Pub-
licity Feature7.48 "The Children of Don"
Overture (Holbrooke). Sym-phony Orchestra ‘
7.54 Studio recital:.June Harris
(soprano),
"My True Love Hath My Heart"
(Parry), "The Faithless Shep-herdess" (Quilter), "I Know aBank" (Martin Shaw), "Lul-laby" (Cyril Scott)
8. 4 Sonata'in B Minor (Liszt)Viadimir Horowitz
8.28 The BBC Wireless Singers
8.34 NBS String Quartet, Prin-‘cipal: Vincent Aspey. Vocalist:L. A. North (baritone),9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T.- Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacyeles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 "Something Old: SomethingNew": Famous song writers
then and now
10. O Spotlight Band (U.S.A. War
Department programme, featur-ing Abe Lyman’s Orchestra)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Lan Steagie
Op.m. VarietyAfter dinner music
Variety
"Homestead on the Rise"
Lang-Worth programmeBand music
Light concert
Close down

| PN7[D) WELLINGTON: 990 kc.* 303 m.
7. Op.m. Stars of the MusicalFirmament
7.20. "The Lady"7.33 "Melville Gideon"
8.10 "Halliday and Son"8.25 Opera Houses of theWorld
98.2 Dancing Times9.17 "Rajah Racer"9.45 Soft Lights and SweetMusic10.0 Close down

2N7 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Family session8, 0 Recorded session9.0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

WAH | NAPIER |750 kc 40395m !

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11, 6 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session3.15-3.30 Broadcast French les-
son for post-primary schools5. 0 Uncle Ed. and Aunt Gwen
6. 0 "Madman’s Island"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby list of names of men speak-ing in ithe Radio, Magazine‘"With the \Boys Overseas,"broadcast at 10.15 this evening6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seay
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6.46 Station announcements"Dad and Dave"
7.16 ‘"Martin’s Corner"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature8.0 A programme by the KiwiConcert Party (relayed from
Municipal Theatre)
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Columbia Broadcasting
symphony, "Twelve ContraDances" (Beethoven)
9.37 Richard Tauber (tehor),
"Calming of the Tempest"(Falk), "Still as the Night"(Bohm)
9.43 London, Philharmonie Or-
chestra, "Les Sylphides" Ballet
(Chopin)
10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11.0 Close ddOwn

YAN NELSON920kc. 327m |

7. Op.m. Miscellaneous lightmusic
7.10 Regimental Flash: TheIrish Guards
8. 0 Classical music: Horowitz
(piano), .Toscanini. and NBCSymphony Orchestra, Concerto
No. ft in B Flat Minor (Tchai-kovski)8.1 "The Laughing Man"
9.26 Light recitals
10. 0 Close down

2272.) GISBORNE |980 ke. 306m. |
7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.156 "Those We Love"
7.42 Popular songs
8. 0 Light concert programme
8.30 "Command Performance,
U.S.A." (U.S.A. Office of War
Information. programme)
a Favourite Entertainers
9.15 Rhumba, Rhythm and
Variety
9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416m,
|

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
10. 0 For My Lady10.20 Health in the Home
10.30 Devotional Service
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "When You
| Build Your Home"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
3.15 French broadcast to sec-
Ondary schools
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magaz.ne "With the BoysOverseas," broadcast at 10.15
this evening)
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas ,

715 Ou Garden Expert:
"Spring Spraying Programme"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity feature7.45 H.M. Irish Guards Band748 Madison Singers
8. 2 From the Studio: Woolston
Brass Band (R. J. Estall),
Sydney Armstrong (baritone),and Marjorie Nelson (mezzo-
soprano), :

The Band,"Gill Bridge’ March (Hume),}
"Anna Bolena" Overture (Doni-
zetti) ;

8.17 Marjorie Neilson, .
"songs of a Welsh Village’(Drummond)
8.27 The Band,"Sun of My Soul"? (Ritter),"Casino: Dances" (Gung)
8.41 Sydney Armstrong,"You Will Never Grow Old"
(Drummond), "Land of LongAgo" (Ray), "Passing By"(Purcell), "Youth" (Allitsen)
8.53 The Band,"Boulder City" March (Hume)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 From the Studio: Freder-
ick Page (pianist), VivienDixon (violinist), and VatmaiMoffett (’cellist),Trio No. 6 in F (Haydn)/
9.45 Studio recital by ShirleyBuChanan (soprano),
"Nymphs and Shepherds" (Pur-
cell), "The Joys of Love" (Mar-tini), "Gentle Shepherd" (Per-
golesi), "I Love Thee" (Beet-hoven)
9.56 Casals’ (’cellist), and Wor-szowski (pianist),
Sonata in C Major, Op. 102, No,
1 (Beethoven)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 250m—

5. Op.m. Everyman’s Musie
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Etudes, Op. 10 (Chopin)
8.16 Choral Masterpieces8.30 Cedric Sharpe (’cello)8.45 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone)9.0 "The Curtain Rises"9.6 Favourite Entertainers
9.30 British Variety
10. O Meditation’ music
19.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
10. 0 Devotionat Service12.0 Luneh music (129.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
8. 0 Josephine Clare: ‘Mainlyfor Women"
3.15 Broadcast French lesson for
post-primary schools4 0 "Grand City"5.0 "Bluey"6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby a list of the names of the
men who will speak in the Radio
Magazine "With the Boys Over-seas" at 10.15 this evening6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:7.15 "Gus Gray, Special Corre-
spondent"’
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature7.40 State Placement announce-
ment :

7.45 For the Bandsman
8. © Command Performance,U.S.A. (Compére:.Dinah Shor4)$.30 Mclodious moments
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra (Harty), "Royal FireworksMusic" (Handel)
9.42 Philharmonic Symphony
Orchestra, of New York (Tosca-nini), Symphony -in D Major("Clock"). (Haydn)10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11. 0 Close down

AMV) DUNEDIN790’ ke, 380m.* 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
0.20 Devotional Service
1. 0 For My Lady1.15 Home Front
1.30 From the Talkies2.0
Lunes
music (12.15 and

1.15 p.m., LONDON
1.30 ducational session3.15 Broaucast Frencn Lessonfor Post Primary Schoolsrp Classical hour4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by List of
names of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine "With the BoysOverseas" at 10.15 this evening)
:
byes
Talks from the Boys Over-

710° "Equipment That Makes
Fig Keeping Easy".

A Talk by
Roderique, Supervisor Otago-District Pig Council

7.30 VENING PROGRAMME:of N.Z. War PublicityFeature
7.40 London Palladium Orches-tra
7.48 Conchita Supervia (mezzo-
soprano)
7.54 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)8.0 The Royal Dunedin MaleChoir presents The Third Con-cert of the 1943 Season
Conductor: W. L. Francis (re-
lay from Town Hall ConcertChamber)
0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Louis Levy’s Orchestra,"Honolulu" Selection (Warren)9.32 Music of Doom9.67 Winstone’s Accordion Band
10. 0 Schneevoight and London
Symphony Orchestra,
Norwegian Dances Nos. 1 and 2(Grieg)
10. 8 Swindon Staff Gleemen,"Drink to Me Only with Thine
Eves" (Button)
10.11 Mark Hambourg (piano¥,"Novelette" (Poulenc)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AN {O)) DUNEDIN(140 ke. 263m

5. Op.m. Variety8.0 "Everybody’s Scrapbook"8.30 Variety
8.45 Tales of Edgar Allan Poe9.0 Light orchestra, musical
comedy and ballads
10. 0 Songs of the West
10.16 Variety
10.30 Close down

Gye yeneana
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. OQ For My Lady11.15 Home Front
11.30 from the Talkies
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session3.15-3.30 French broadcast for
Secondary Schools6. O Children’s session6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by "the list of pames of men
speaking in the Radio Magazinebroadcast at 10.15 p.m.6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.45 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7.156 Pi alk (rebroadcast 4YA)7.30 Office of N.Z. War PublicityFeature
8.15 "Facade Suite" (Walton),London Philharmonic Orchestra8.30 "Cloudy Weather"8.42 "Serenade of Napoli"(Newman), The Novelty Players8.46 ‘Forgotten People"
8. O Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Supper dance
> Bandsman’s Corner10. 0
11. 0 Close down


